Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008))8 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	FFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
1,412	334308 <u>2014 NOV - 6 PM U: 27</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jamie Sovde	Name: Roxide International, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 371 North Avenue
Execution Date(s) August 8, 2006	
X Assignment Merger	City: New Rochelle
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:New ROCHETTE
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10802
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes $[X]$ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,733,494
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $^{ m l}$
Name: Richard John Bartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
michar / dar 555.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6750 France Avenue South	X Enclosed
Suite 350	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
Oity.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MN Zip: 55435	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (952) 920-3959	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (952) 920-6494	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	November 2, 2006 Date
Signature Richard John Bartz	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment

WHEREAS, JAMIE SOVDE residing at P.O. Box 61, Glydon, Minnesota 56547 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent no. 4,733,494 by an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2006 on Reel 017492, frame 0373;

WHEREAS, ROXIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 371 North Avenue, New Rochelle, New York 10802 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent no. 4,733,494;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, JAMIE SOVDE does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ROXIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC. the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,733,494 to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patent was granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JAMIE SOVDE has caused this Assignment to be executed on this $8^{t/2}$ day of August, 2006.

JAMIE SOVDE

Jamie doule

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 11/06/2006